Job Ref: | Cons.: Dwg No: Revision:
NTERNAL DOGR FEFRENCE KET, LN20 AML 563-32 B2
FD - Fire Door 30 - 30 minute
SC - Self Closing S - Smoke seal NOTES
FD30 e
VP - vision panel
C101-D1 Figured dimensions only are to be taken from this drawing. All
EXTERIOR DOOR & WINDOW REFERENCE dimensions are fo be checked on site before any work is put in hand.
: If in doubt, ask.
CWI103 BLOCK C (CW), Level (1), Number (03) @ @ @ @ @ @
SFL 87.275 This drawing must be read in conjunction with all other architects
INTERIOR DOORS : 897 7705 3825 1535 Cwo | 07 60158 Cwo |08 detail drawings, schedules and specifications.
BLOCK C, Level (1), Unit number (01), 563-13
C101-D1  Door number (D1)

This drawing must not be copied in whole or in part without the prior
All doors into habitable rooms to have written permission of Axis Mason Ltd.

minimum 775mm clear opening

© Copyright Axis Mason Ltd

DRI Dry riser inlet

O
DR Dry riser @ —— — —
y i Rev | Description Dwn|Ckd Date
ELEC [D Electricity meter in prefabricated ~
housing ) B1 | BUILDING CONTROL SL | DB |20/03/2015
cas | Gasmeter and stop valve in B2 | DANDARA MARK-UP TP | DB |01/07/2015
prefabricated housing Cb
.—@ Wall type reference
O s 110mm @ Soil and Vent Pipe X ! ]
AAV Air admittance valve
VP/RWP t I |
VP Vent pipe to air (Top of SVP stack) rsefeﬁ to drzsv)i(r?u [ [
g I I
FS  Floor socket/ stub waste 563-20/27 [ \
RwWpO  Rainwater Pipe Location bommeeeo -
— — Indicative drainage run [ —
eanv nage HPC===_]
Smoke Detector 900mm w Hoist provision
Heat Detector removable panel
cg Cavity Barrier or fire stopping (fo roof) (H D7 7T T~
WVHR MVHR System to each apartment to WHITECODE A _ Living / \
= design. Ref to drawings 10010-M-3-TC1 to TC11 /X‘/m\ it /\ 002 2 UNIT TYPE TC2 // Dinin% / \
recti 40 mi BN T p 3 ! ;
% Direction of Fall (1:60 min) e \\\\ \/i _UNIT TYPE ¢ N 70.20 m2 ‘ Kitchen !
S/S Stub stack == Boiler flue N 7 / . | MJ over
N 4540 m?/  Living / 2878 m* /| |
MJ Movement joint 8 Air brick connected 4 | Dining / : J !
WP wall plate - to telescopic ’ Kitch |
SWP Structural wind underfloor ventilator \ mch&n }
post location Electrical \\ 21.92m? | WP3
RAD Radiator consumer unit CCU N -
. . ~_ |-
Hot water cylinder. w277 1 R fire stopped Bedroom 1 \
Exact location by M&E riser aperture 11.89 m?
designer/ installer @
FOR WINDOWS, OPENING WINDOWS, LOCATION FD20 300
REFERENCE, AND WINDOW TYPE/ DETAILS ETC REFER f L |

C002-D3 (E

TO WINDOW SCHEDULE SPREADSHEET.

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS OF ALL:

LOAD BEARING WALLS, SLABS, LINTELS,
WINDPOSTS, MOVEMENT JOISTS, BEAMS, SUPPORT
ANGLES & PROGRESSIVE COLLAPSE COLUMNS -
REFER TO DRGS. GURNEY CE 8945 A1 TO A8

Bedroom 2
12.12 m?

Key plan 1:2500

CONSTRUCTION TO BE CARRIED OUTIN
ACCORDANCE WITH TSO ROBUST DETAILS FOR
LIMITING THERMAL BRIDGING AND AIR LEAKAGE.
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Protected WP3

1335 /1

ALL DIMENSIONS GIVEN TO FACE OF STRUCTURE, Hall g

PARTITION STUD OR CENTRE OF STEEL.
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C003-p7 914

FIRE RATING OF DOORS AS INDICATED ON
DWG's 563-32 TO 35.

D20 838
C003-D4 |

=

An acoustic ceiling at the common corridors is to provide
the equivalent of a Class C absorber to the whole of the
corridor ceilings, or as prescribed in Method B on an area
by area basis, to limit acoustic reverberation in the
common parts of the building, to comply with AD Part E3

Bedroom 1

oL sl

- 13.47 m?

q

P

914
3677

AREA - Room area Required and Actual openable
ventilation area, percentages and daylight factors are listed
separately.

LEVEL THRESHOLD AD PART M compliant threshold

VELUX ~ centre pivot 'Velux' or similar type rooflight.
C04  Opening area as indicated.
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X7 Provision for-|
7 kY post boxes
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o SFL 87.275

& \\O 7 An acoustic ceiling at the common corridors is fo provide the equivalent of
a Class C absorber to the whole of the corridor ceilings, or as prescribed in

> = — SFL 87.275 OQ/ Method B b basis, to limit i beration in th
= < & Q- N ethod B on an area by area basis, to limit acoustic reverberation in the
‘ ig N / common parts of the building, to comply with AD Part E3

UNITTYPETC1 \ coorbe

745.60 m?
S Safety glass (where indicated and all windows below / Qi

A |_|V|ng/ \\ 8 L FD20
800mm from FFL) "" =} C001-D1

! Dining / \
@ L \ Kitchen L | __ | ___
vo2192me )/
N

T

2 |

4751 >~ -~ !
i

|

|

CWO | 01

0.91m?

- Opening area
g of window/ door

%

) o
g ]

B
B

REFER TO INTERNAL STAIR

Protected FD30s DETAILS FOR FURTHER INFO ‘
Lobby Co-D1 ON STAIRS.
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AD PART M WC access area, equal to the dimensions of the gas sppply. m=e-m & o | RWP 1 4

1500mm dia.
turning circle

axXIS mason

|
1
-
L

©

&
V4
(Y
O

O

ANAAAIAARARRARAAAIIIARAARARARARARAARARAARAAAARARIAS
o_o_o_o0_ o0 o0 o0 _ o, 0 0 0 _O0_ 0,0 _O0_0_O0_0O0_0_O0_0_0O0_0O o0 _ 0,0 _O0_0O0_O_O_ O 1O_O_O_O_O_0O_0 3
q T /
8278 L svp 2 &

O
9, ©)

RHS

indicated i PART M Di 31 d32 T O R R R TN NSO O oy ererevevsvevsiall |

T TG D sl | L o

SERCE B RS S RO S TR N TR SO M RO N Mo R e ‘AS'!%‘M W SR RIS ML S Cj 4
| o

General Arangements 12621 563-01/06

Brickwork Setting Out Plans 12621 563-28/31

Roof Framing Plan 12621 563-07 i«

Building Control Plans 12621 563-32/35

Elevations 12621 563-08/11, 46

Storey Rods 12621 563-12/14, 36/38

Stair Sections & Details 12621 563-15/16, 43

External Wall Details 12621 563-39/40

External Window & Door Schedule : 2621 563-18/19, 47

Internal Door Schedule 12621 563-17 m

Details 12621 563-20/27

Bathroom adaptation plan 12621 563- 42

Roof setting out plan 12621 563-41

Cross Section 12621 563-45/46

Unit Types 12621 563-50/60

For electrical layout, plumbing layout, heating layout and @

SFL=FFL 87,229

Residential Refuse §

. Reeds Wharf
Offices 33 Mill Street

London SE1 2AX
T: 020 7231 5558
London F: 020 7231 5877

Jersey
Durban www.axismason.com
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Commercial Unit
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ventilation and drainage layout refer to the relevant 3550

Whitecode drawings.
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Client:

MJ over

SFL 85.950
&ML

MVHR DUCTS, UNITS AND OUTLETS TO BE DETAILED
AS WHITE CODE DRAWINGS 10010-M-3-TC1 TO TC5

2250

DANDARA

XA

103mm facing brickwork in accordance with the
approves material schedule.

SE(87.050 Client Job Ref: Consultant Job Ref:

LN20 2621

Project:

KNIGHTS WOOD

2.96 m?

Service
Entry
Room

5.20 m?

103mm natural stone walling in accordance with

V7L
m the approved material schedule.
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Commercial Refuse

100mm 7.3n/mm2 Hemalite Medium Dense
aggregate block (1450kg/m3), strength in
accordance with S.E details.
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_LEVEL THRESHOLD

LEVEL THRESHOLD

100mm 3.6n/mmz2 Durox Supablock (480kg/m3), RHS
strength in accordance with S.E details.
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100mm 7.6n/mm2 Durox Supablock (680hg/m3) C
(size to be determined by dimensioned floor plans.
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Unit Type Reference: BLOCK C

To be solid masonry below DPC level - no voids).
Strength in accordance with S.E. details. Ce

m w60 minutes fire rated walls, floor or partition. [é]

DR g

30 minutes fire rated walls or partition, Drowing Title:

1 ] o SFL 86.900

%

e Travel distances. SFL 85,925

Apartments - Block C
Ground Floor Plan

- = = == Airborne sound insulation to achieve Dnt, w + Cir dB
of 45.

Block C - Ground Floor Plan

== == == Airborne sound insulation to achieve RwdB of 40.

m == = m Track & Hoist Provision, fixed to ceilings, floor joists or

rafters.

MVHR inlet/outlet ducting routes.

S scale | 1:50@A1 | Date | Mar'15

Timber/ Ply pattress reinforcement to stud walls between 300mm &
1500mm above floor level: to all bathrooms & WCs with AD PART M
access areas, and to stairs.

Project Co-ordinator DB

UNIT SCHEDULE lssue

UNIT NAME status | BUILDING CONTROL

UNIT TYPE PLOTS

All exposed steelwork, within concrete floors and to all roof steel Job Ref:

BLOCKC Cl-Cl1 beams with cantilevers, to be primed and treated with
infumescent paint to provide 1hr fire rating

Cons.: Dwg No: Revision:

LN20 | AML 1 563-32 B2




